SAMJ

615

616

618

619

620
621
623

625

626

627

628

631

635

637

638

642

648

CONTENTS

AUGUST 2015 VOL. 105 NO. 8

FROM THE EDITOR
SA’s happiness — and misery - index
J Seggie

EDITOR’S CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE
Cost awareness on the part of health professionals
G D Nethathe

Myasthenia gravis is a rare but treatable disease
B Mombaur, ] M Heckmann

IZINDABA

‘Changing sides’ - SAMA unionist now Limpopo’s Health MEC
Pain management - the global sound of silence

Snipping away at the HIV pandemic, one foreskin at a time

BOOK REVIEW
Pharmaceuticals, Corporate Crime and Public Health
R S Summers

SAMJ FORUM

COCHRANE CORNER

Task-shifting from doctors to non-doctors for initiation and maintenance of
antiretroviral therapy

T Kredo, M McCaul, ] Volmink

Motivational interviewing for smoking cessation
M McCaul, T Kredo, ] Volmink

HEALTHCARE DELIVERY

Anterior chamber paracentesis to improve diagnosis and treatment of infectious uveitis in
South Africa

E Schaftenaar, K A Lecuona, G S Baarsma, C Meenken, G M G M Verjans, ] A McIntyre,
R P H Peters

Patient support interventions to improve adherence to drug-resistant tuberculosis treatment:
A counselling toolkit*
E Mobhr, ] Hughes, L Snyman, B Beko, X Harmans, ] Caldwell, H Duvivier, L Wilkinson, V Cox

MEDICAL HISTORY
The first black doctors and their influence in South Africa*
B M Mayosi

EDITORIALS
Turbo-charging tobacco control in South Africa
D Yach, E Alexander

Improving access to antiretrovirals in rural South Africa - a call to action
A Gray, F Conradie, T Crowley, B Gaede, T Gils, A Shroufi, B Hwang, D Kegakilwe, ] Nash,
P Pillay, S C Stende, F Venter, P Matthews

RESEARCH

Multimorbidity, control and treatment of non-communicable diseases among primary
healthcare attenders in the Western Cape, South Africa

N Folb, V Timmerman, N S Levitt, K Steyn, M O Bachmann, C Lund, E D Bateman,
C Lombard, T A Gaziano, M Zwarenstein, L R Fairall

Prevalence of tobacco use among adults in South Africa: Results from the first South African
National Health and Nutrition Examination Survey
P Reddy, K Zuma, O Shisana, K Jonas, R Sewpaul

613 SAMJ August 2015, Vol. 105, No. 8

SAMJ

EDITOR-IN-CHIEF
Janet Seggie, BSc (Hons), MD (Birm),
FRCP (Lond), FCP (SA)

DEPUTY EDITOR
Bridget Farham, BSc (Hons), PhD, MB ChB

EDITORS EMERITUS

Daniel J Ncayiyana, MD (Groningen),
FACOG, MD (Hon), FCM (Hon)

JP de V van Niekerk, MD, FRCR

ASSOCIATE EDITORS

Q Abdool Karim, A Dhai, N Khumalo,

R C Pattinson, A Rothberg, A A Stulting,
J Surka, B Taylor, M Blockman

HMPG

CEO AND PUBLISHER
Hannah Kikaya | Email: hannah.kikaya@
hmpg.co.za

MANAGING EDITOR
Ingrid Nye

TECHNICAL EDITORS
Emma Buchanan
Paula van der Bijl

NEWS EDITOR
Chris Bateman | Email: chrisb@hmpg.co.za

PRODUCTION MANAGER (CMC)
Emma Jane Couzens

DTP & DESIGN (CMC)
Carl Sampson

HEAD OF SALES AND MARKETING
Diane Smith | Tel. 012 481 2069
Email: dianes@samedical.org

JOURNAL ADVERTISING
Charles William Duke
Benru de Jager

Reneé van der Ryst
Ladine van Heerden

ONLINE SUPPORT
Gertrude Fani | Tel. 072 463 2159
Email: publishing@hmpg.co.za

FINANCE
Tshepiso Mokoena

HMPG BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Prof. M Lukhele (Chair), Dr M R Abbas,
Dr M J Grootboom, Mrs H Kikaya,
Adv.Y Lemmer, Prof. E L Mazwai,

Dr M Mbokota, Mr G Steyn,

Dr G Wolvaardt

Production and distribution services
supplied and managed by Media
Outsourcing, a wholly owned subsidiary of
Cape Media Corporation. Tel. 021 681 7000

ISSN 0256-9574

Publisher website: www.hmpg.co.za
SAMA website: www.samedical.org
Journal website: www.hmpg.co.za

WMEDICy,
%\@\\ 4 9‘&0

%

e

HMPG

S

W0 +S0y,
o Ty,
—&/*Nm
%,

oy s

v &
78 ron e wo™



656

659

664

670

675

679

685

689

690

693

694

695

Carcinogenic nitrosamines in traditional beer as the cause of oesophageal squamous cell
carcinoma in black South Africans
C Isaacson, P Mothobi, M Hale, L K Tomar, C Tyagi, P Kumar, Y E Choonara, M Altini, V Pillay

Do low levels of physical activity in female adolescents cause overweight and obesity? Objectively
measured physical activity levels of periurban and rural adolescents*
I Cook

The case for expanding the definition of ‘key populations’ to include high-risk groups in the
general population to improve targeted HIV prevention efforts*
O Shisana, N Zungu, M Evans, K Risher, T Rehle, D Celentano

K-ras codon 12 and not TP53 mutations are predominant in advanced colorectal cancers*
G Zhunussova, L Djansugurova, E Khussainova, B Zhunusbekova, G Afonin, D Khaidarova,
M Matejcic, M Iqbal Parker

Chromosomal radiosensitivity of lymphocytes in South African breast cancer patients of
different ethnicity: An indirect measure of cancer susceptibility*
F Z Francies, O Herd, X Muller, A Cairns, M Murdoch, S Nietz, ] P Slabbert, A Baeyens

Human papillomavirus genotypes and clinical management of genital warts in women attending
a colposcopy clinic in Cape Town, South Africa*
S Tayib, B Allan, A-L Williamson, L Denny

The mental health experiences and needs of methamphetamine users in Cape Town:
A mixed-methods study*
M H Watt, B Myers, S L Towe, C S Meade

CONTINUING MEDICAL EDUCATION

GUEST EDITORIAL
Fits, faints and funny turns
N A B Ntusi

REVIEW
An approach to the clinical assessment and management of syncope in adults
N A B Ntusi, C BI Coccia, B ] Cupido, A Chin

ARTICLES
An approach to epilepsy*
E B Lee-Pan, L Tucker

An approach to acute vertigo*
K Bateman, C Rogers, E Meyer

An approach to balance problems and falls in elderly persons*
L de Villiers, S Z Kalula

*Full article available online only.
PROFESSIONAL ADVERTISING

CPD QUESTIONS

614 SAMJ August 2015, Vol. 105, No. 8

CONTENTS LISTED IN

Index Medicus (Medline).

Excerpta Medica (EMBASE).

Biological Abstracts (BIOSIS).

Science Citation Index (SciSearch). Current
Contents/Clinical Medicine

SAMJ SUBSCRIPTION RATES

Local subscriptions R1 248.00 p.a.

Foreign subscriptions R2 832.00 p.a.

Single copies R104.00 local, R236.00 foreign

Members of the Association receive the SAMJ
only on request, as part of their membership
benefit.

Subscriptions: Tel. 012-481-2071
E-mail: members@samedical.org

The SAMJis published monthly by the Health
and Medical Publishing Group (Pty) Ltd,

Co. registration 2004/0220 32/07,

a subsidiary of SAMA.

Suites 9 & 10, Lonsdale Building,
Gardner Way, Pinelands, 7405
Tel. 072 635 9825

E-mail: publishing@hmpg.co.za
Website: www.hmpg.co.za

Please submit all letters and articles for
publication online at www.samj.org.za

© Copyright: Health and Medical Publishing
Group (Pty) Ltd, a subsidiary of the
South African Medical Association

Use of editorial material is subject to the
Creative Commons Attribution —
Noncommercial Works License.
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-
nc/3.0

Plagiarism is defined as the use

of another’s work, words or ideas
without attribution or permission, and
representation of them as one’s own
original work. Manuscripts containing
plagiarism will not be considered for
publication in the SAMJ. For more
information on our plagiarism policy,
please visit http://www.samj.org.za/
index.php/samj/about/editorialPolicies

Printed by TANDYM

«

B
-

Hippos are more dangerous than they
look
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